LM4040/LM4041
Precision Micropower Shunt Voltage Reference
Features
 Small SOT-23 package
 No output capacitor required
 Tolerates capacitive loads
 LM4040 is available in fixed reverse breakdown voltages of

LM4040/LM4041
Ordering Information
DEVICE Package Type MARKING Packing Packing Qty
LM4040AIM3-2.0/TR-HG SOT-23 FZEF,RJA REEL 3000pcs/reel
LM4040BIM3-2.0/TR-HG SOT-23 FZEG,RJB REEL 3000pcs/reel
LM4040CIM3-2.0/TR-HG SOT-23 FZEH,RJC REEL 3000pcs/reel
LM4040DIM3-2.0/TR-HG SOT-23 FZEI,RJD REEL 3000pcs/reel
LM4040AIM3-2.5/TR-HG SOT-23 FZEJ,R2A REEL 3000pcs/reel
LM4040BIM3-2.5/TR-HG SOT-23 FZEK,R2B REEL 3000pcs/reel
LM4040CIM3-2.5/TR-HG SOT-23 FZEL,R2C REEL 3000pcs/reel
LM4040DIM3-2.5/TR-HG SOT-23 EZEM,R2D REEL 3000pcs/reel
LM4040AIM3-3.0/TR-HG SOT-23 FZEN,RKA REEL 3000pcs/reel
LM4040BIM3-3.0/TR-HG SOT-23 FZEO,RKB REEL 3000pcs/reel
LM4040CIM3-3.0/TR-HG SOT-23 FZEP,RKC REEL 3000pcs/reel
LM4040DIM3-3.0/TR-HG SOT-23 FZEQ,RKD REEL 3000pcs/reel
LM4040AIM3-3.3/TR-HG SOT-23 ANY REEL 3000pcs/reel
LM4040BIM3-3.3/TR-HG SOT-23 ANZ REEL 3000pcs/reel
LM4040CIM3-3.3/TR-HG SOT-23 AOA REEL 3000pcs/reel
LM4040DIM3-3.3/TR-HG SOT-23 AOB REEL 3000pcs/reel
LM4040AIM3-4.1/TR-HG SOT-23 FZER,R4A REEL 3000pcs/reel
LM4040BIM3-4.1/TR-HG SOT-23 FZES,R4B REEL 3000pcs/reel
LM4040CIM3-4.1/TR-HG SOT-23 FZET,R4C REEL 3000pcs/reel
LM4040DIM3-4.1/TR-HG SOT-23 FZEU,R4D REEL 3000pcs/reel
LM4040AIM3-5.0/TR-HG SOT-23 FZEV,R5A REEL 3000pcs/reel
LM4040BIM3-5.0/TR-HG SOT-23 FZEW,R5B REEL 3000pcs/reel
LM4040CIM3-5.0/TR-HG SOT-23 FZEX,R5C REEL 3000pcs/reel
LM4040DIM3-5.0/TR-HG SOT-23 FZEY,R5D REEL 3000pcs/reel
LM4040AIM3-8.2/TR-HG SOT-23 R8A REEL 3000pcs/reel
LM4040BIM3-8.2/TR-HG SOT-23 R8B REEL 3000pcs/reel
LM4040CIM3-8.2/TR-HG SOT-23 R8C REEL 3000pcs/reel
LM4040DIM3-8.2/TR-HG SOT-23 R8D REEL 3000pcs/reel
LM4040AIM3-10/TR-HG SOT-23 R0A REEL 3000pcs/reel
LM4040BIM3-10/TR-HG SOT-23 R0B REEL 3000pcs/reel
LM4040CIM3-10/TR-HG SOT-23 R0C REEL 3000pcs/reel
LM4040DIM3-10/TR-HG SOT-23 R0D REEL 3000pcs/reel
LM4041AIM3-1.2/TR-HG SOT-23 R1A REEL 3000pcs/reel
LM4041BIM3-1.2/TR-HG SOT-23 R1B REEL 3000pcs/reel
LM4041CIM3-1.2/TR-HG SOT-23 R1C REEL 3000pcs/reel
LM4041DIM3-1.2/TR-HG SOT-23 R1D REEL 3000pcs/reel
LM4041EIM3-1.2/TR-HG SOT-23 R1E REEL 3000pcs/reel
LM4041AIM3-ADJ/TR-HG SOT-23 RAA REEL 3000pcs/reel
LM4041BIM3-ADJ/TR-HG SOT-23 RAB REEL 3000pcs/reel
LM4041CIM3-ADJ/TR-HG SOT-23 RAC REEL 3000pcs/reel
LM4041DIM3-ADJ/TR-HG SOT-23 RAD REEL 3000pcs/reel
LM4040/LM4041
General Description
Ideal for space critical applications, the LM4040 and LM4041 precision voltage references are
available in the subminia- ture (3mm× 1.3mm) SOT-23 surface-mount package.
The LM4040 is the available in fixed reverse breakdown voltages of 2.048V, 2.500V, 3.000V, 3.300V,
4.096V, 5.000V, 8.192V and 10V. The LM4041 is available with a fixed 1.225V or an adjustable reverse
break- down voltage.
The minimum operating current ranges from 60uA for the LM4041-1.2 to 74uA for the LM4040-5.0.
LM4040 versions have a maximum operating current of 15mA. LM4041 versions have a maximum
operating current of 12mA.
The LM4040 and LM4041 utilizes zener-zap reverse break- down voltage trim during wafer sort to